Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 7, 2024

Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Timothy Fitzsimmons Macon MO Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket 384.06 28
2 Richard Morris Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS 364.49 26
3 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Whip It 356.55 25
4 Andrew Sprock Vandalia MO Max'M Ride 355.02 0
5 Cameron Paschall McAdoo TX High Cotton 346.54 24
6 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10 343.09 23
7 Dustin Corliss Cat Spring TX  Texas Bullseye 331.71 22

8 Brad Meierotto West Point IA° Born to Boogie 201.53 21



Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 7, 2024

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Ryan Thornton Gravity IA Backdraft 345.12 28
2 Murray Thornton Bedford IA Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 341.78 26
3 Layne Thornton Gravity IA Ram Rod 338.43 25
4 Dustin Ridder Hermann MO  Stroker Ace 2003 Ford F350 334.71 24
5 Donnie Reeves Stockton CA Traction Control 286.87 0
6 Steve Bost Pocohantas IL  Southern Belle ( 4WD) 223.38 0
7 Josh Mazur St Joseph MO  Unfinished Business 159.88 23
8 Ron Fischer Tripp SD Fischer Nutz 2003 Chevy S-10 135.94 22

9 Alan Letterman Marshfield MO Born Again 0 BR 0



540 Saturday 13, 2019

Driver Name
1 John Narigon
2 Allen Shellum
3 Greg Potter
4 Brad llse

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 7, 2024

City / State
Dell Rapids SD
Sherman SD
St Joseph MO
Pipestone MN

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Rugrat Rampage 96 Chevy

Constant Chaos

Dawg Gone Deere

Wasted Money

Distance
396.26
360.41
346.24
301.37

Points
28

26

0

0



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name

1 Sydnee Summers

2 George Beyer

3 Tyler Paddock

4 Jamie Janke

5 Seth Novak

6 Jesse Giza

7 Joe Moriondo

8 Kelsie Davidson

9 Brent Paddock
10 David Novak

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 7, 2024

City / State
Buckner MO
Sibley IA
Mound City KS
Pilger NE

HOWELLS NE The Bounty Hunter

Afton la
Creighton Mo

Silver Creek NE High Velocity Legac Agco DT275B Series 4
Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere

Howells NE

Vehicle Name
Color Blind
Side Piece

In Too Deep
Movin' On

Black 1066

Vehicle Description

IH 1066

No Green, No Glory JD 7930

The Mean Farmer

JD 8410

Distance

369.69
368.67
359.33

353.5

350.8

344.5
342.66
342.39
341.45
334.56

Points

28
26
25
24
23

0
22
21
20
19



Light Super Stock

Driver Name
1 Dale Haug
2 Allen Ulmer
3 Elmer Haug
4 Cory Schlueter
5 Chuck Schlueter
6 Mark Ulmer
7 Frank Bohaboj

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 7, 2024

City / State
Centralia KS
Menno SD
Centralia KS
Carrollton MO
Carrollton MO
Menno SD
Howells NE

Vehicle Name
Big Temptation
Never Enuff
Little Temptation
Barn Burner
Barn Buddy

The Weapon
Green Lightning

Vehicle Description

Case IH MX 170

Case IH 7130
JD 7820

Distance
316.87
307.41
302.92
295.47
278.04
274.47
256.52

Points
0

27

0

0

0

26

25



Modified

Driver Name
1 Cameron Neaves
2 Craig Ulmer
3 Donald Nelson
4 Wayne Longnecker
5 Vern Huser
6 Steve Hood
7 Donald Nelson
8 Kent Urban
9 Scott Bracken
10 Kasen Petsch

Buckner, MO

Saturday, September 7, 2024

City / State Vehicle Name
McAdoo TX Cotton Candy
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain
Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip
Cambridge IA  River Rat
Ankeny 1A Say Goodbye
Hush Money
Cat Spring TX  Texas Bullwhip
Osceola Ne Stud Mule
Pleasant Hill MC The Outlaw
Milford NE Thermal Thunder

Vehicle Description Distance

338.96

3 - Chevy's 330.91
297.52

Rolls Royce Griffen 295.69
292.7

282.07

DT - 466 269.58
263.96

284.46 DQ

Twin T-55 Lycoming Tul 0BR

Points
28
26
25
24
23

0
22
21
20
19



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name
1 Cody Yarick
2 Rodney Davison
3 Taylor Van Beek
4 Kyle Carstens
5 Bill Behrendt
6 Cody Schibi
7 Doug Sobotka
7 Gregg Jager

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 7, 2024

City / State
Rich Hill MO
Cosby MO
Rock Valley IA
Parker KS
Ravenna NE
Sedalia MO
Diagonal IA
Hazard NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Gone JD 4520

Red Iron 1066 International
Extreme Pleasure |H 1066

Lotta Green 1996 Chev 3500
Red Zone

AC Express

Let's Go

Wampuscat

Distance

364.38
361.09
346.33
331.08
305.38
69.25
0BR
0BR

Points
28

26

25

24

23

0

22

22



Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 7, 2024

Pro Stock Semi

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Greg Potter St Joseph MO  Black On Track 359.17 28
2 Brent Roberts Hopkins MO Instigator 305.08 26



